2

City of Pflugerville

Legislation Text

File #: RES-0695, Version: 2

Approving a resolution terminating the current Multiple Use Agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) affiliated with the FM 685 and FM 1825 sidewalks.

The City of Pflugerville recently received a request from Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) to terminate the existing Multiple Use Agreement (MUA) affiliated with the FM 685 and FM 1825 sidewalks. The MUAs are no longer required for sidewalks as they are covered under existing Municipal Maintenance Agreements which regulate public sidewalks on State ROW.

In order to terminate the MUA, the City must pass a Resolution for the Terminations.

Prior City Council Action

City Council passed Resolution 1501-16-06-14-0329 approving a Multiple Use Agreement affiliated with sidewalk along FM 1825 on June 14, 2016.

City Council passed Resolution 1365-13-06-11-0142 approving a Multiple Use Agreement affiliated with sidewalk along FM 685 on June 11, 2013.

Deadline for City Council Action

Action is requested on August 11, 2020.

Funding Expected: Revenue Expenditure N/A <u>X</u>	
Budgeted Item: Yes No N/A <u>X</u>	
Amount: N/A	
1295 Form Required? Yes No _X_	
Legal Review Required : N/A Required _X_ Date Completed: _01/16/2020	

Supporting documents attached:

TxDOT Termination MUA Letter Request, Proposed TxDOT MUA Termination Resolution, Current MUA for 1825 and FM 685, Termination of MUA for 1825 and FM 685

Recommended Action

Approve a resolution terminating the current Multiple Use Agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) affiliated with the FM 685 and FM 1825 sidewalks.